| CREV. 6-93) OLP RECORDATION FO | RM COVER S 10-01-1998 RCE Iffice |
|---|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | SONLY |
| Tab settings □□□ ▼ SEP 1 7 1998 □ ▼ | 100842564 |
| To the Honorante Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached ongoing 35557 |
| 1. Name of conveying party the state of the | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Hunting Oilfield Services (International) Limited | Name: Oil States Industries (UK) Ltd. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 9.17.98 | |
| XXI Assignment | Street Address: Blackness Road, Altens Industrial Estate, |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Aberdeen, Scotland AB12 3LH |
| Other | City:State:ZIP: |
| Execution Date: 26 August 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🏋 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| A. Tatem Application (vo.(s) | 4,460,201 4,561,683 |
| | 4,460,201 4,561,683 4,525,001 4,629,221 |
| Additional numbers at | 4,547,003 ttached? ☐ Yes XI No |
| | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 |
| Name: Richard H. Tushin, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$200.00 |
| Internal Address: WATSON COLE GRINDLE | ☐ Enclosed |
| WATSON, P.L.L.C. | XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | and the second s |
| Street Address: 1400 K St., NW | Deposit account number: |
| 10th Floor | 23-0575 |
| Clty: Washington State: IC ZIP: 20005- | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 9/29/1996 JSHABAZZ 00000166 230575 45616 3 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 1 FC+581 200.00 CH | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The original document. | |
| Richard H. Tushin Name of Person Signing | September 17, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing Reg . No . 27, 297 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date | |
| Mail documents to be reported with mounted agree about information to | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hunting Oilfield Services (International) Limited</u>, located at <u>3 Cockspur Street</u>, <u>London SW1Y 5BQ</u>, <u>England</u>, is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,460,201, issued July 17, 1984, U.S. Patent No. 4,525,001, issued June 25, 1985, U.S. Patent No. 4,547,003, issued October 15, 1985, U.S. Patent No. 4,561,683, issued December 31, 1985, and U.S. Patent No. 4,629,221, issued December 16, 1986;

WHEREAS Oil States Industries (UK) Ltd., located at Blackness Road, Altens Industrial Estate, Aberdeen, Scotland AB12 3LH, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 4,460,201, 4,525,001, 4,547,003, 4,561,683, and 4,629,221;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Hunting Oilfield Services</u> (<u>International</u>) <u>Limited</u> does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>Oil States Industries</u> (<u>UK</u>) <u>Ltd.</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Nos. 4,460,201, 4,525,001, 4,547,003, 4,561,683, and 4,629,221; and

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0135

Hunting Oilfield Services (International) Limited does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of the date hereof, it has the full right and power to convey its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 4,460,201, 4,525,001, 4,547,003, 4,561,683, and 4,629,221, and that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of Hunting Oilfield Services (International) Limited I set my hand.

| 1 26 August 199 | 1 8 |
|-----------------|----------------|
|-----------------|----------------|

Date

WITNESS:

No 20 DIANE MY GRUBB

Min 39 NEWTON ROAD, NEWTONHILL, KINCARDINE DEURON PERSONAL ASSISTANT

RECORDED: 09/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0136